OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

Date: June 3, 2020

Tow Commissioners Court

From: Sheriff Jim Skinner _:)_0 S

RE: 2015-122 Services: Inmate Heathcare, Contract Amendment No. 4 with

One Year Extension

Requesting Commissioners Court approval of Contract Amendment No. 4 and to extend
2015-122 Services: Inmate Heathcare with Southwest Correctional Medical Group, PLLC
for the period of October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021.

JOS/sp

4300 Community Avenue, McKinney, TX 75071
Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 | Detention (972) 547-5200 | www.collincountysheriff.org



